Ohio (10-4,4-0 MAC) -vs- Buffalo (2-13,0-4 MAC)
01/10/26 at Alumni Arena, Buffalo, NY

Date: 01/10/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

I\'t'él?;dia%(éfﬁoos Ohio 16] 17| 18] 20| 71

Site: Alumni Arena, Buffalo, NY Buffalo 4 16 18 21 59

Referees: Trevor Inouye, Ivory Smith, Keith Batson

Ohio 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Tabeling,Bailey * 33 6-9 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 7 0 0 4 14

03 Ranallo,Bella i 27 3-6 0-3 5-6 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 11

22  Baxter,Asiah * 26 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 4

04 McWhorter,Aliah i 15 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 4

08 Garnett,Elli * 23  0-6 0-4 2-4 3-2 5 1 3 1 1 1 2

23  Scully,Danni 17 6-9 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 14

11 Moultrie,Antonicia 13  5-5 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11

13  Williams,Monica 23 3-7 1-1 2-2 3-3 6 1 2 5 0 1 9

02 Jennings,ReRe 10 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

20 Bower,Gigi 13  0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 2 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 4-16 13-19 10-19 29 13 18 16 2 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-7 14.29 % 7-8 87.50 %

4th Quarter 8-11 72.73 % 0-0 0.00% 4-8 50.00 %

Total 27-57 47.4 % 4-16 25.0% 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0

Buffalo 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

07 Rowe,Aniya * 27 9-17 0-4 2-3 2-1 3 4 3 5 0 4 20

11  Thompson,Deana & 33 3-11 1-5 7-10 2-4 6 0 2 3 0 0 14

13  Corry,Ella * 37 4-7 1-1 3-4 2-2 4 3 0 4 0 3 12

24  Lucas,Meg = 31 2-3 0-0 1-1 3-9 12 5 0 3 0 0 5

23 Howard,Amber * 28 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 0

12 Lopez,Paula 16 3-9 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 0 8

21 Jackson,Diann 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0

02 Coleman,Anaya 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

01 McDuffie,Gabby 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-52 4-18 13-18 13-24 37 19 7 20 2 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 1-12 8.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-3 33.33% 5-8 62.50 %

4th Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 21-52 40.4 % 4-18 22.2 % 13-18 72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 21

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 8

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Ohio

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo

MISS LAYUP by MCWHORTER,ALIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,ASIAH
MISS LAYUP by GARNETT,ELLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TABELING,BAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY
ASSIST by GARNETT,ELLI

REBOUND DEF by TABELING,BAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by RANALLO,BELLA
ASSIST by GARNETT,ELLI

MISS LAYUP by GARNETT,ELLI(in the paint)

STEAL by GARNETT,ELLI

SUB OUT by RANALLO,BELLA
SUB OUT by MCWHORTER,ALIAH
SUB OUT by GARNETT,ELLI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB IN by BOWER,GIGI

SUB IN by SCULLY,DANNI

GOOD FT by BAXTER,ASIAH
MISS FT by BAXTER,ASIAH

STEAL by TABELING,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by BOWER,GIGI
REBOUND OFF by SCULLY,DANNI
TURNOVER by SCULLY,DANNI

MISS LAYUP by SCULLY,DANNI(in the paint)

STEAL by TABELING,BAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCULLY,DANNI

FOUL by SCULLY,DANNI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TABELING,BAILEY
SUB OUT by BAXTER,ASIAH

SUB IN by JENNINGS,RERE

SUB IN by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA

09:45

09:15

09:07

08:47

08:37

08:07

07:49
07:31
07:19

06:47
06:29
06:29
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13

3-0

5-0

5-2

6-2

8-2

8-3

V3

V5

V3

V4

V6

V5

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,AMBER
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DEANA
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DEANA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,AMBER

GOOD JUMPER by CORRY,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DEANA
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,AMBER
TURNOVER by ROWE,ANIYA

FOUL by LUCAS,MEG

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DEANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,ANIYA

MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,AMBER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,AMBER

TURNOVER by ROWE,ANIYA

MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,MEG
REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,MEG
TURNOVER by LUCAS,MEG

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
TURNOVER by ROWE,ANIYA

MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,AMBER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DEANA

GOOD FT by ROWE,ANIYA



GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,RERE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWER,GIGI
GOOD LAYUP by SCULLY,DANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by SCULLY,DANNI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONICA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCULLY,DANNI
SUB IN by RANALLO,BELLA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONICA

BLOCK by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONICA

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,RERE

SUB OUT by BOWER,GIGI

SUB IN by GARNETT,ELLI

SUB IN by TABELING,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TABELING,BAILEY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONICA

SUB IN by BAXTER,ASIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAXTER,ASIAH

VISITORS: Ohio

01:15 144 V10

00:19 16-4 V12

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by ROWE,ANIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROWE,ANIYA

MISS LAYUP by CORRY,ELLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by CORRY,ELLA
SUB OUT by LUCAS,MEG
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ANAYA

FOUL by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,ANIYA
TURNOVER by ROWE,ANIYA

MISS JUMPER by ROWE,ANIYA

FOUL by ROWE,ANIYA
SUB OUT by ROWE,ANIYA
SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ANAYA
FOUL by LOPEZ,PAULA

HOME TEAM: Buffalo

SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA
SUB IN by MCWHORTER,ALIAH
MISS LAYUP by MCWHORTER,ALIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by RANALLO,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by MCWHORTER,ALIAH(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47
09:29
09:29 16-5 V11
09:29 16-6 V10
09:13

08:52

SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ANAYA
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA
SUB IN by ROWE,ANIYA

SUB IN by CORRY,ELLA

SUB IN by LUCAS,MEG

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,AMBER

GOOD FT by CORRY,ELLA
GOOD FT by CORRY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
TURNOVER by CORRY,ELLA



STEAL by MCWHORTER,ALIAH 08:52

TURNOVER by MCWHORTER,ALIAH 08:44
08:44 STEAL by ROWE,ANIYA
08:39 16-8 V8 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BAXTER,ASIAH 08:32 19-8 V11
ASSIST by RANALLO,BELLA --
08:13 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,DEANA
STEAL by TABELING,BAILEY 08:13

GOOD LAYUP by RANALLO,BELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:08 21-8 V13
ASSIST by TABELING,BAILEY --

08:08 FOUL by ROWE,ANIYA
SUB OUT by MCWHORTER,ALIAH 08:08
SUB IN by JENNINGS,RERE 08:08
GOOD FT by RANALLO, BELLA(fastbreak) 08:08 22-8 V14
07:55 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,DEANA
STEAL by TABELING,BAILEY 07:55
GOOD LAYUP by TABELING,BAILEY(in the paint) 07:53 24-8 V16
07:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
07:53 SUB OUT by ROWE,ANIYA
07:53 SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA
07:40 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,MEG
FOUL by BAXTER,ASIAH 07:17
07:01 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by TABELING,BAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by GARNETT,ELLI 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,PAULA
06:23 24-10 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,MEG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOWARD,AMBER

MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,RERE(in the paint) 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
FOUL by BAXTER,ASIAH 06:09
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,RERE 06:09
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 06:09

06:09 24-11 V 13 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DEANA(fastbreak)
06:09 24-12 V 12 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DEANA(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA(in the paint) 05:53 26-12 V 14
ASSIST by TABELING,BAILEY -

05:40 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,DEANA
05:40 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DEANA
05:40 SUB IN by COLEMAN,ANAYA
MISS 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY 05:24
REBOUND OFF by GARNETT,ELLI --
MISS 3PTR by RANALLO,BELLA 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,AMBER
04:54 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,PAULA(iIn the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CORRY,ELLA
04:49 TURNOVER by CORRY,ELLA
SUB OUT by RANALLO,BELLA 04:49
SUB OUT by GARNETT,ELLI 04:49
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONICA 04:49
SUB IN by BOWER,GIGI 04:49
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONICA 04:44
04:44 STEAL by CORRY,ELLA
04:39 26-14 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CORRY,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOWER,GIGI(in the paint) 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
04:04 TURNOVER by COLEMAN,ANAYA
STEAL by BOWER,GIGI 04:04
SUB OUT by BAXTER,ASIAH 03:56

SUB IN by SCULLY,DANNI 03:56



TURNOVER by SCULLY,DANNI 03:54
03:26 26-16 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,PAULA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HOWARD,AMBER
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA(in the paint) 03:02 28-16 V12
ASSIST by TABELING,BAILEY =
02:39 28-19 V9 GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA

GOOD JUMPER by TABELING,BAILEY(in the paint) 02:19 30-19 V11
01:58 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONICA =
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONICA 01:45 33-19 V14
ASSIST by BOWER,GIGI =
FOUL by BOWER,GIGI 01:25
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 01:25
SUB OUT by TABELING, BAILEY 01:25
SUB OUT by SCULLY,DANNI 01:25
SUB IN by RANALLO,BELLA 01:25
SUB IN by GARNETT,ELLI 01:25
SUB IN by BAXTER,ASIAH 01:25
01:22 TURNOVER by LUCAS,MEG
STEAL by RANALLO,BELLA 01:22
MISS 3PTR by BOWER,GIGI 01:15
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MONICA --
TURNOVER by GARNETT,ELLI 01:10
00:53 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by RANALLO,BELLA =
TURNOVER by BOWER,GIGI 00:45
00:45 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ANAYA
00:45 SUB IN by THOMPSON,DEANA
00:30 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DEANA
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:15 TURNOVER by CORRY,ELLA
STEAL by BOWER,GIGI 00:15
TURNOVER by BOWER,GIGI 00:12
00:12 STEAL by CORRY,ELLA
FOUL by BOWER,GIGI 00:12
00:12 MISS FT by CORRY,ELLA(fastbreak)

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:12 33-20 V 13 GOOD FT by CORRY,ELLA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BOWER,GIGI 00:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by BOWER,GIGI 00:01
SUB IN by TABELING,BAILEY 00:01
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONICA 00:01
SUB IN by JENNINGS,RERE 00:01
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,RERE(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CORRY,ELLA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo
10:00 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA
10:00 SUB IN by ROWE,ANIYA

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,RERE 10:00

SUB IN by MCWHORTER,ALIAH 10:00

GOOD LAYUP by MCWHORTER,ALIAH(in the paint) 09:49 35-20 V15

ASSIST by TABELING,BAILEY --
09:27 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCWHORTER,ALIAH —

GOOD LAYUP by MCWHORTER,ALIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:19 37-20 V17

08:42 TURNOVER by TEAM



TURNOVER by MCWHORTER,ALIAH

MISS 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY

MISS 3PTR by GARNETT,ELLI

FOUL by GARNETT,ELLI
SUB OUT by MCWHORTER,ALIAH
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA

MISS 3PTR by GARNETT,ELLI

TURNOVER by RANALLO,BELLA
SUB OUT by GARNETT,ELLI
SUB IN by SCULLY,DANNI

MISS 3PTR by RANALLO,BELLA

SUB OUT by RANALLO,BELLA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONICA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MONICA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONICA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MONICA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB OUT by TABELING,BAILEY
SUB IN by BOWER,GIGI

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MONICA
FOUL by BOWER,GIGI

MISS LAYUP by SCULLY,DANNI(in the paint)

FOUL by BAXTER,ASIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONICA
TURNOVER by BOWER,GIGI

SUB OUT by SCULLY,DANNI
SUB IN by JENNINGS,RERE
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA(in the paint)

37-22

37-23
37-24

37-27

37-29

37-31

37-33

38-33

39-33

39-34
39-35

39-37

41-37

V15

V14
V13

V10

V8

V6

V4

V5

V6

V 5
V4

V2

V4

SUB OUT by HOWARD,AMBER
SUB IN by JACKSON,DIANN

STEAL by ROWE,ANIYA
TURNOVER by LUCAS,MEG

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DEANA
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DEANA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DEANA

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DEANA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DEANA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DEANA
GOOD 3PTR by CORRY,ELLA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DEANA

GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,ANIYA

BLOCK by JACKSON,DIANN
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by LUCAS,MEG

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DEANA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DEANA

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG

MISS FT by THOMPSON,DEANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by THOMPSON,DEANA
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DEANA
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA

STEAL by ROWE,ANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by ROWE,ANIYA

SUB OUT by ROWE,ANIYA

SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA



03:28 FOUL by LUCAS,MEG

03:28 SUB OUT by LUCAS,MEG
03:28 SUB IN by HOWARD,AMBER
GOOD FT by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 03:28 42-37 V5
FOUL by BAXTER,ASIAH 03:18
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 03:18
SUB OUT by BAXTER,ASIAH 03:18
SUB IN by RANALLO,BELLA 03:18
SUB IN by GARNETT,ELLI 03:18
03:18 MISS FT by THOMPSON,DEANA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:18 42-38 V4 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DEANA

MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,RERE(in the paint) 03:05
REBOUND OFF by GARNETT,ELLI --
GOOD LAYUP by RANALLO,BELLA(in the paint) 02:58 44-38 V6
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MONICA --
02:58 FOUL by HOWARD,AMBER
MISS FT by RANALLO,BELLA 02:58
== REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,PAULA
02:47 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOWER,GIGI 02:15
SUB IN by TABELING,BAILEY 02:15
GOOD 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY 02:09 47-38 V9
ASSIST by RANALLO,BELLA --
01:54 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DEANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RANALLO,BELLA 01:37
REBOUND OFF by GARNETT,ELLI --
MISS 3PTR by GARNETT,ELLI 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DIANN
00:58 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by RANALLO,BELLA --
00:50 FOUL by LOPEZ,PAULA
GOOD FT by RANALLO,BELLA 00:50 48-38 V10
GOOD FT by RANALLO,BELLA 00:50 49-38 V11
00:41 MISS LAYUP by CORRY,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
00:36 FOUL by CORRY,ELLA
GOOD FT by RANALLO,BELLA(fastbreak) 00:36 50-38 V12
GOOD FT by RANALLO,BELLA(fastbreak) 00:36 51-38 V13
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,RERE 00:36
SUB IN by MCWHORTER,ALIAH 00:36
00:12 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DEANA(in the paint)
BLOCK by GARNETT,ELLI 00:12
REBOUND DEF by GARNETT,ELLI ==
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONICA 00:01
00:01 BLOCK by LOPEZ,PAULA
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DIANN
4th Play By Play
VISITORS: Ohio Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo
10:00 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA
10:00 SUB OUT by HOWARD,AMBER
10:00 SUB IN by ROWE,ANIYA
10:00 SUB IN by LUCAS,MEG
SUB OUT by RANALLO,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by JENNINGS,RERE 10:00
09:49 51-40 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DEANA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TABELING,BAILEY(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DIANN



REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,RERE

MISS FT by JENNINGS,RERE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JENNINGS,RERE

TURNOVER by JENNINGS,RERE
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,RERE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB IN by RANALLO,BELLA
SUB IN by SCULLY,DANNI

GOOD LAYUP by SCULLY,DANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCWHORTER,ALIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SCULLY,DANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARNETT,ELLI
FOUL by RANALLO,BELLA

GOOD LAYUP by SCULLY,DANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TABELING,BAILEY

FOUL by SCULLY,DANNI
SUB OUT by GARNETT,ELLI
SUB IN by BAXTER,ASIAH

TURNOVER by MCWHORTER,ALIAH

REBOUND DEF by SCULLY,DANNI

MISS JUMPER by MCWHORTER,ALIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCULLY,DANNI

GOOD LAYUP by SCULLY,DANNI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCWHORTER,ALIAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONICA
GOOD FT by SCULLY,DANNI

REBOUND DEF by TABELING,BAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by SCULLY,DANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TABELING,BAILEY

09:13
09:04
09:04

09:04
08:32
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:03
07:47
07:27
07:21
07:21
06:59

06:46
06:39
06:21
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:06

05:41
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:26
05:22
05:01

04:57

04:41
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:26

04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17

51-42 V9

53-42 V11

53-45 V8

55-45 V10

55-47 V8

57-47 V10

57-49 V8

57-50 V7

59-50 V9

60-50 V10

62-50 V12

MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA

FOUL by JACKSON,DIANN

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CORRY,ELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROWE,ANIYA
FOUL by CORRY,ELLA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIANN

SUB IN by HOWARD,AMBER
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,DEANA
ASSIST by ROWE,ANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DEANA(in the paint)
FOUL by LUCAS,MEG

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DEANA

SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA
REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,MEG
GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,MEG(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LUCAS,MEG
SUB OUT by LUCAS,MEG
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
FOUL by ROWE,ANIYA

MISS LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,ANIYA
MISS JUMPER by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by LOPEZ,PAULA

MISS LAYUP by CORRY,ELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA
SUB OUT by HOWARD,AMBER



GOOD FT by SCULLY,DANNI

GOOD JUMPER by TABELING,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by SCULLY,DANNI
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONICA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MONICA
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,MONICA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TABELING,BAILEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCULLY,DANNI
SUB IN by GARNETT,ELLI

MISS FT by GARNETT,ELLI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GARNETT,ELLI
SUB OUT by RANALLO,BELLA
SUB IN by MCWHORTER,ALIAH

GOOD FT by GARNETT,ELLI
MISS FT by GARNETT,ELLI

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MONICA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by GARNETT,ELLI

04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
03:45
03:19
02:48
02:38
02:38
02:33
02:04
01:59
01:46
01:21
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:59
00:47
00:47
00:47

00:39
00:33
00:33
00:24
00:24
00:20

63-50 V13

63-52 V11

65-52 V13

65-54 V11

67-54 V13
67-56 V11
69-56 V13

70-56 V 14

70-59 V11

71-59 V12

SUB IN by THOMPSON,DEANA
SUB IN by JACKSON,DIANN
SUB IN by LUCAS,MEG

GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,ANIYA

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DEANA

STEAL by ROWE,ANIYA
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROWE,ANIYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by LUCAS,MEG
SUB OUT by LUCAS,MEG
SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ROWE,ANIYA
FOUL by CORRY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by CORRY,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DEANA
REBOUND OFF by CORRY,ELLA
TURNOVER by CORRY,ELLA

STEAL by CORRY,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA



